10
SMD Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
AEF Series
TDS-ALUM-0008 | Rev 8
FEATURES
•	 Endurance, 105°C, 6000 hours
•	 Designed for surface mounting on high density PC board
•	 RoHS Compliance and Halogen-free

Part No. Case
Size
Capacitance
(µF)
Rated Voltage
(V)
DCL Max.
(µA)
DF Max.
(%)
ESR Max.
@100kHz (Ω)
100kHz RMS
Current (mA) MSL
6.3 Volt
AEF0608101M006R 0608 100 6.3 18 32 0.75 145 1
AEF0608221M006R 0608 220 6.3 39.6 32 0.75 180 1
AEF0810331M006R 0810 330 6.3 59.4 32 0.36 280 1
AEF0810471M006R 0810 470 6.3 84.6 32 0.36 360 1
10 Volt
AEF0608151M010R 0608 150 10 45 28 0.75 105 1
AEF0810221M010R 0810 220 10 66 28 0.36 280 1
AEF1010331M010R 1010 330 10 99 28 0.23 400 1
AEF1010471M010R 1010 470 10 141 28 0.23 545 1
16 Volt
AEF0810221M016R 0810 220 16 105.6 26 0.36 475 1
AEF0812331M016R 0812 330 16 158.4 26 0.36 510 1
AEF1010471M016R 1010 470 16 225.6 26 0.23 720 1
25 Volt
AEF0608470M025R 0608 47 25 35.3 16 0.75 165 1
AEF0608101M025R 0608 100 25 75 16 0.75 175 1
AEF0810221M025R 0810 220 25 165 16 0.36 535 1
AEF1010331M025R 1010 330 25 247.5 16 0.23 750 1
35 Volt
AEF0608100M035R 0608 10 35 10.5 14 0.75 145 1
AEF0608220M035R 0608 22 35 23.1 14 0.75 160 1
AEF0608330M035R 0608 33 35 34.7 14 0.75 175 1
AEF0608470M035R 0608 47 35 49.4 14 0.75 190 1
AEF0810101M035R 0810 100 35 105 14 0.36 560 1
AEF1010221M035R 1010 220 35 231 14 0.23 800 1
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25C. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5RMS with DC bias of 2.2 volts. DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes.
 – aluminum capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
12
SMD Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
AEF Series
Part No. Case
Size
Capacitance
(µF)
Rated Voltage
(V)
DCL Max.
(µA)
DF Max.
(%)
ESR Max.
@100kHz (Ω)
100kHz RMS
Current (mA) MSL
50 Volt
AEF0608220M050R 0608 22 50 33 14 1.5 145 1
AEF0810470M050R 0810 47 50 70.5 14 0.57 520 1
AEF1010101M050R 1010 100 50 150 14 0.4 680 1
AEF1213221M050R 1213 220 50 330 14 0.18 875 1
AEF1216331M050R 1216 330 50 495 14 0.17 1020 1
63 Volt
AEF0608220M063R 0608 22 63 41.6 12 4.6 140 1
AEF0810330M063R 0810 33 63 62.4 12 1.36 320 1
AEF0810470M063R 0810 47 63 88.8 12 1.36 380 1
AEF1010101M063R 1010 100 63 189 12 0.73 530 1
AEF1213221M063R 1213 220 63 415.8 12 0.3 840 1
80 Volt
AEF0608100M080R 0608 10 80 24 12 5.2 130 1
AEF0810220M080R 0810 22 80 52.8 12 2.2 360 1
AEF0810330M080R 0810 33 80 79.2 12 2.2 410 1
AEF1010470M080R 1010 47 80 112.8 12 1.4 490 1
AEF1012101M080R 1012 100 80 240 12 1.4 530 1
AEF1216221M080R 1216 220 80 528 12 0.49 1020 1
100 Volt
AEF0608100M100R 0608 10 100 30 10 5.5 140 1
AEF0810220M100R 0810 22 100 66 10 2.7 320 1
AEF1010330M100R 1010 33 100 99 10 1.8 360 1
AEF1010470M100R 1010 47 100 141 10 1.8 540 1
AEF1213101M100R 1213 100 100 300 10 0.68 550 1
160 Volt
AEF1010100M160R 1010 10 160 164 20 16 176 1
AEF0812150M160R 0812 15 160 196 20 14 204 1
AEF1013330M160R 1013 33 160 311.2 20 9 340 1
AEF1016470M160R 1016 47 160 400.8 20 8 420 1
200 Volt
AEF0810100M200R 0810 10 200 180 20 16 170 1
AEF0813150M200R 0813 15 200 220 20 14 210 1
250 Volt
AEF08104R7M250R 0810 4.7 250 147 20 30 90 1
AEF0812100M250R 0812 10 250 200 20 16 150 1
AEF1016220M250R 1016 22 250 320 20 12 312 1
400 Volt
AEF06102R2M400R 0610 2.2 400 135.2 24 35 48 1
AEF08103R3M400R 0810 3.3 400 152.8 24 32 72 1
AEF08124R7M400R 0812 4.7 400 175.2 24 26 100 1
AEF08125R6M400R 0812 5.6 400 189.6 24 24 108 1
AEF10136R8M400R 1013 6.8 400 208.8 24 22 140 1
AEF1013100M400R 1013 10 400 260 24 18 194 1
AEF1016150M400R 1016 15 400 340 24 16 235 1
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25C. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5RMS with DC bias of 2.2 volts. DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes.
FREQUENCY COEFFICIENT OF PERMISSIBLE RIPPLE CURRENT
Rated Voltage (Vdc) 120 - 1K(Hz) 1K - 10K(Hz) 10K - 100K(Hz) 100K(Hz)
6.3 - 400 0.50 0.80 0.90 1.00